victaulic.com
17.22   3207 Rev J   Updated 08/2022      © 2022 Victaulic Company. All rights reserved.
ALWAYS REFER TO ANY NOTIFICATIONS AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT REGARDING PRODUCT INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR SUPPORT.
Series 726S
1.0  PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Available Sizes
•	 1 ¼ – 6"/DN32 – DN150
Maximum Working Pressure

Failure to follow these instructions could result in death or serious personal injury and property damage.
7.0  REFERENCE MATERIALS
Numbering System for Series 726S Stainless Steel Ball Valve
B - 020 - 1 2 2 6 - 16
Type
Actual OD
In./mm
Size
Code
Pressure
Rating Body Ball & Stem Seat Operator
B 1 - 1,000 psi2
8 - 800 psi3
2 - 316 Stainless Steel
 9 - Special1
2 - 316 Stainless Steel
 9 - Special1
6 - Reinforced Te�on
 9 - Special1
00 - Bare
16 - 2-Position Handle with Tamper-
 proof Locking Device
20 - Gear Operator
21 - Gear Operator with Memory
22 - Gear Operator with Chain Wheel
23 - Gear Operator with AWWA
 Square Nut
29 - Non-standard Gear Operator1
NOTES:
(1) Details required.
(2) For sizes 1¼ - 3"
(3) For sizes 4 - 6"
1.660/42.4
1.900/48.3
2.375/60.3
2.875/73.0
3.000/76.1
3.500/88.9
4.500/114.3
6.500/165.1
6.625/168.3
012
014
020
024
761
030
040
060
165
* For ductile iron Series 726, request publication 08.23.
7.1  REFERENCE MATERIALS
08.23: Victaulic Ball Valve Series 726
26.01: Victaulic Design Data
29.01: Victaulic Terms and Conditions
I-100: Victaulic Field Installation Handbook
7
victaulic.com